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KING'S
INCNIION

Chicken, Beef, Pork, Eggs, Milk, Buckwheat, Peanuts, Walnuts,
Soybeans, Wheat, Mackerel, Crab, Shrimp, Squid, Shellfish
(including Oysters, Abalone and Mussels), Peaches, Tomatoes, Cucumbers,

Sulfites, and Pine Nuts can cause allergic symptoms.

Please let us know in advance

if you have any food allergies or dietary issues



KING'S
INCNIION

FOOD MENU KRW

SPECIAL DISH *Last order 22:00

Swedish Style Meatball : koéttbulle 35 000
AQHIA DIES : MEZ2| (2(127]: O|=4) '

Grilled Spicy Bulgalbi (Iberico Pork Steak) << 45 000
02 =ZH| 2'd OlH|2|2 S 0] (SHX[27]: AH|2l) '

Cube Steak
FE AH0|3 (A7 0|22 65,000

Beef Steak covered Chef's Special Sauce 85 000
S A T7| AH|0|3 (2 117]: 0|24 .

Hanwoo Steak, Caviar and Truffle Combo &3 110 000
ZI0|3g (2H2, 7HH|0, EBHE) (21127]: FLHAL '

PASTA *Last Order 22:00

Stir Fried Seafood Pasta J
$S W TpAE}

(ZH2|H]: FLHA

Seafood Tomato Barley Risotto or Spaghetti 28 000
SfjAtE EOLE H2| 2| REE = ALHAE| '
(7t2[H]: ZLHAR

Seafood Cream Barley Risotto or Spaghetti 28 000
sfitE 33 Ee| 2|XREE £ ALRAE| '

(ZHE|H]: = LHA

Nero Di Seppia Spaghetti @
MI XM o2 ThAE} 32,000

T = T

(@EIO]: ZLHAH

25,000

SNACK & FRIED
*Late Night Menu (Last Order Sun - Mon 22:30 / Fri - Sat 24:00)

Truffle French Fries 13,000
E2j= maix| majo|
King's 31 Calamari 22,000
ZA 31 2Zet0te ,

} e 28,000
King's 31 Buffalo Wing '
UA 31 HEZ Y (SHE7H: ZLHAD
Spicy Soy Sauce Karaage 5 28,000
Ol 2ZHEAA J12tOHA| (S 17| EEtE )

30,000

King's 31 Classic Burger
ZIA 31 2aHAl B (A 07]: 0|24

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
A7 7142 10%2| MIZ0] ZEE|0] A2H, HEo| SAE= Rote|X| gf&L T



KING'S

IACNIION
FOOD MENU KRW
PETIT PLAT
*Late Night Menu (Last Order Sun - Mon 22:30 / Fri - Sat 24:00)
18,000
Green Salad
J2 M=
18,000

Burrata Cheese Salad
HELE} XX M2 E

@ 21,000
SSAM (Pork with Wrapped Endive) '
A (AICto|2ef Z2EQ! =X 7]) (=X 27| EEiA)
25,000
Assorted Cheese Board !
A=HE
25,000
Assorted Fruits '
A DE
Combination Melon & Prosciutto 25,000
SHUOMHERIZHE
(EAXI127]: O|ZtalobAk, O|2Ah
25,000
Grilled Sausage with vegetables '
2 ANX 2E
(=HRI27] . SLHA

Queen’s Platter 50,000

2= S2H
(HIO1& =i X| 0 7] SLi ot Bobel efX| 7] O|=4F, A2t0] X[ 27]: 0j=74h)

DESSERT
*Late Night Menu (Last Order Sun - Mon 22:30 / Fri - Sat 24:00) 18,000

Vanilla Ice Cream 11T
HH=l2t ofo| A3 E
18,000
Chef's Special Dessert
NI AHMCIKME
18,000

Fried Brie Cheese
He| &4

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
A7 7142 10%2| MIZ0| ZEE[0] ALH, HEo| SAtR= Sate|X| &L T



KING'S

IACNIION
CLASSIC COCKTAIL KRW
Old Fashioned 23,000

Bourbon Whiskey, Angostura Bitter, Unrefined sugar

Negroni

Gin, Campari, Sweet Vermouth

Manhattan

Rye Whiskey, Sweet Vermouth, Angostura Bitter

Margarita

Tequila, Cointreau Orange Liqueur, Lime, Agave Syrup

Gimlet
Gin, Lime, Simple Syrup

Cosmopolitan

Vodka, Cointreau Orange Liqueur, Lime, Cranberry Juice

Apple Martini
Vodka, Sour Apple Pucker, Lime, Apple Syrup

Amaretto Sour

Disaronno Amaretto, Lemon, Simple Syrup, Egg White, Angostura Bitter

French Connection

Cognac, Disaronno Amaretto

Long Island Iced Tea

Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila, Cointreau, Lemon Juice, Simple Syrup, Coke

Mojito

Rum, Lime, Spearmint, Auno Organic Sugar, Soda Water

Pina Colada

Rum, Pineapple, Fresh Milk, Lime, Coconut Syrup

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
71 742 10%2| MIZ0| ZHE|0] A, B 9| SAtE = S| X| Q4&LICE



KING'S

/ICNTION
SIGNATURE COCKTAIL KRW
"2 0" Highball 25,000

Sojudaum45, Omija, Lime Juice, Tonic Water, Grapefruit Bitter

Oaxaca Sour

Mezcal, Aperol, Lemon Juice, Egg White, Pepper Syrup, Pineapple Puree, Fresh Basil

Make it Count
Tanquray no. 10, Aperol, Rosehip & Hibiscus Syrup, Lemon Juice, Pineapple Juice,

Himalaya pink Salt

Feel Welcome

Bacardi Carta Blanca, Cointreau, Bacchus-F, Lemon Juice, Simple Syrup

ALCOHOL FREE SIGNATURE COCKTAIL

23,000

Sweet Home
Basil, Spear Mint, Rosemary Leaf, Yuzu, Agave Syrup, Mint Tea
Farmer's Land
Red Ginseng, Plat Peach Base, Lemon Juice, Soda Water
GIN or VODKA MARTINI VS GIN or VODKA BACK

Martini Mixer
Portofino Gin 39,000 38,000
Monkey 47 Gin 37,000 36,000
Tanqueray No.10 Gin 26,000 25,000
Hendrick's Gin 26,000 25,000
Hayman's Old Tom Gin 25,000 24,000
Hayman's Royal Duck Gin (57%) 25,000 24,000
Tanqueray Gin 25,000 24,000
Bombay Sapphire Gin 25,000 24,000
Grey Goose Original Vodka 26,000 25,000
Grey Goose Le Citron Vodka 26,000 25,000
Ciroc Vodka 26,000 25,000
Ketel One Vodka 26,000 25,000
Absolut Vodka 25,000 24,000

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
7| 7H4210%2 HIZ0| THE|0] oW, B 9| SAtE= Fute|X| 4&LICH



TRADITIONAL SOJU

Hwayo 25 (25% / KOREA / 500ml)
Hwayo 41 (41% [ KOREA / 500ml)
Sojudau:m 45 (45% KOREA / 500ml)
Jinmaek 40 (40% KOREA / 500ml)

I Poom Jinro 21y (31% / KOREA / 375ml)
[l Poom Jinro 22y (31% / KOREA / 375ml)
Tenshi No Yuwaku 20y (JAPAN /700ml)

BOTTLE BEER & BEER COCKTAIL

Cass 7tA (330ml)
Corona T2 (355ml)
Corona Rita AZLt2|E}

(Mini Corona + Frozen Margarita)

Krombacher Non-Alcoholic FEHIFH ==

Glass (30ml)

11,000
12,000
12,000
31,000
35,000

DRAFT BEER

Stella Artois (330ml) 24

Hanmac (3300ml) otoH

Moon Bear Sauvin Blanc, IPA (330ml) =

Moon Bear Moscato Sweet Ale (330ml) Z20f|t{ ZATIE AQE oY

Guinness (580ml) 7|4 A

SPARKLING & STILL WATER

Evian (Still / 750ml)
San Pellegrino (Sparkling / 500ml)
Perrier Plain (Sparkling / 330ml)

SOFT DRINK & JUICE

Coke, Zero Coke, Sprite, Club Soda, Tonic Water, Ginger Ale, Red Bull

Orange, Grapefruit, Apple, Cranberry, Pineapple

CHASER (MIXER) & 1

Juice 1,000ml (Orange, Grapefruit, Apple, Cranberry, Pineapple)
Soft Drink 500ml (Coke, Sprite, Tonic, Soda, Ginger Ale, Red Bull)

KING'S
INCNIION

BTL

95,000
150,000
130,000
130,000
360,000
410,000

2,500,000

12,000
16,000
23,000

12,000

10,000
5,000
9,000
9,000

17,000

10,000
10,000
10,000

10,000
11,000

25,000
15,000

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
71 742 10%2| MIZ0| ZHE|0] A, B 9| SAtE = S| X| Q4&LICE



KING'S
INCNIION

SINGLE MALT WHISKY
SPEYSIDE

Macallan 18y Sherry Cask
Macallan 12y Sherry Cask
Macallan 12y Double Cask

Glenfiddich 18y
Glenfiddich 15y
Glenfiddich 12y

Glenfiddich 12y Amontillado Sherry

Balvenie 21y Port Wood
Balvenie 16y French Oak
Balvenie 14y Week of Peat
Balvenie 14y Caribbean Cask
Balvenie 12y Double Wood

Aberlour 14y
Aberlour 12y

Glenallachie 8y Scottish Oak
Glenallachie Cask Strength 10y

Knockando 12y
Inchgower 14y Flora & Fauna
Strathmill 12y Flora & Fauna

Mannochmore 12y Flora & Fauna

The Glenlivet 18y
The Glenlivet 12y
Glen Grant 12y

Glendronach 12y
Glendronach 18y

Glass (30ml)
o2t 181 42| FHAS 55,000
oAzl 1214 42| F|A 3 21,000
oHAZE 12 5 I |A3 21,000
20| 181 35,000
20| 15\ 25,000
2= 124 21,000
Zm| = 1211 OHZE|OFE 42| 21,000
2HH|L| 219 TE &
L] 16\ T2IX| 23 31,000
2L 14 f|3 LE T E 30,000
S| 1444 FH2 ||t AT 21,000
gH|L| 12d ERE 21,000

of&ore| 144
of&ore] 12

SHLa7| 8H ATE|4 23

=dYet7| CS10d (57.2%)

OIX| 19 144 E22t ol IH2Lt
AEZIAY 124 Z22} oll IERL}

Ol=320{ 123 E221 Al IH2L}

of 2az|4 181
of 2az|4 124
23 azte 1214
sz 124
2184

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax

471 7122 10%2] MIZ0| ZHE|H ACH, ELo| SAtFE= 1

b=l x| QLI

Balvenie 12y Sweet Toast American Oak 2H|L| 12 ASIEAE OtH|2|ZH 23

29,000
21,000

25,000
26,000

16,000
21,000
20,000
20,000

35,000
21,000
18,000
21,000
38,000

BTL

1,100,000
420,000
420,000

700,000
500,000
420,000
420,000

1,300,000
850,000
620,000
600,000
420,000
420,000

580,000
420,000

520,000

310,000
420,000
390,000
390,000

700,000
410,000
350,000
410,000



SINGLE MALT WHISKY
HIGHLANDS

Glenmorangie Signet
Glenmorangie 18y
Glenmorangie Nectar D'or
Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban
Glenmorangie Lasanta

Glenmorangie Original

Dalmore 15y
Dalmore Cigar Malt
Clynelish D.E

Singleton 18y
Singleton 12y
Dalwhinnie 15y

Oban 14y

Old Pulteney Huddart
Glenfarclas 105

Glenfarclas 15y

ISLAY

Bowmore 18y
Bowmore 15y

Bowmore 12y

Lagavulin 16y

Lagavulin 8y

Ardbeg 10y

Caol lla 12y

Kilchoman Port Single Cask Finish

Laphroaig 25y
Laphroaig Quarter Cask
Laphroaig 10y
Laphroaig Select

Octomore Islay Barley

Bruichladdich Scottish Barley
Bruichladdich Islay Barley

2 @aAX| AL
222K 184

S pax| Ytz
S maix| 2Er2g
2 @aix| 2pAE}
22 @ax| Q2|X|

E0f 154
2O AIZIEE

220224+ D.E

E ZEU SEI=
m22tA 105 (60%)
RimEatA 158

n

k=)
=
=
EE1
=
=

HE0{18H
H20{15d
H20{12H

2t7tEel 16
2t7rEel 8
Of=H4 104

2g2t12d

Lo ZE H3HA3 L3

2t =zl 251

Btz 2ol HE JHAI
2tz =2l 104
gtTzo| AU E

SER0| ofat &

Jun

=t

10

AZES

tetet

T

= 3|
=
=

Jun

2}

an
o
L

2|

Glass (30ml)

55,000
35,000
25,000
23,000
21,000
20,000

35,000
38,000
23,000

27,000
18,000
22,000
22,000
21,000
27,000
25,000

33,000
25,000
19,000

30,000
19,000
21,000
19,000
36,000

21,000
21,000
19,000
55,000

23,000
23,000

KING'S
INCNIION

BTL

1,100,000
700,000
500,000
450,000
420,000
400,000

700,000
750,000
450,000

530,000
350,000
430,000
430,000
420,000
530,000

650,000
500,000
370,000

590,000
370,000
420,000
370,000
720,000

Market Price

420,000
420,000

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
71 742 10%2| MIZ0| ZHE|0] A, B 9| SAtE = S| X| Q4&LICE



KING'S
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SINGLE MALT WHISKY
ISLANDS

Talisker 10y

Aran Amrone Cask

Highland Park 18y
Highland Park 12y

LOWLANDS

Auchentoshan Three Wood
Auchentoshan 12y
Auchentoshan Sauvignon Blanc
Glenkinchie 12y

CAMPBELTOWN

Longrow 18y

El2[A7 104

OFZh OfOIZ2H| AIAE

Slo|HE o= 18\

sto|HE o= 124

SZf184

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
47| 7142 10%2| MIZ0| ZHE|0] A2H, B9 SAtE = FatE|X| Q4&LICH

Glass (30ml)

20,000
21,000

36,000
19,000

23,000
18,000
19,000
21,000

55,000

BTL

400,000

720,000
370,000

450,000
350,000
370,000



SCOTCH WHISKY

BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY

Royal Salute 21y

Johnnie Walker Blue

Johnnie Walker Double Black
Johnnie Walker Black
Ballantine’s 30y

Ballantine's 21y

Ballantine’s 17y

Chivas Regal 18y

—
m
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BLENDED MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

Johnnie Walker Green Label

AMERICAN WHISKEY

C & C Single Malt Cuvee Cask
C & C Single Malt Sherry Cask
Russell's Single Barrel Bourbon
Michter's Small Batch Bourbon
Michter's Single Barrel Rye
Woodford Reserve Bourbon
Knob Creek 9y

Bulleit Bourbon

Bulleit Rye

Maker's Mark

Jack Daniel's

IRISH WHISKY

Teeling Small Batch
Bushmills 10y Single Malt

John Jameson 6y

EL |9 212k

C & C ofa]zt A
C & C ofj]gt
214 2|72 A2 2 s
Ef A AZHHX| 4
ENEET

2| E

==E Fd| A232
=FESE 42l AH22

=)
In m
B>
n 0>
im

MI of 4o 18 1
[

i
F
™ ©

g2 atol
o044 0f=2

ALY

Glass (30ml)

40,000
43,000
16,000
15,000

43,000
29,000
25,000

18,000

29,000
29,000
20,000
19,000
19,000
18,000
16,000
14,000
14,000
14,000
14,000

18,000
18,000
13,000

KING'S
INCNIION

BTL

790,000
850,000
310,000
290,000

3,300,000
850,000
580,000
500,000

580,000
580,000
390,000
370,000
370,000
350,000
310,000
280,000
280,000
280,000
280,000

350,000
250,000

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
71 742 10%2| MIZ0| ZHE|0] A, B 9| SAtE = S| X| Q4&LICE



KING'S
INCNIION

OTHER COUNTRY WHISKY

JAPANESE

Glass (30ml)

Ontake Single Malt First Edition 2023 2EH| AZ22E HAE 0f|C|M 2023
710|R "IHAT AE-AY O|ELI2F 23 30,000

Kaiyo "Cask Strength” Mizunara Oak

Kaiyo "The Signature” Mizunara Oak

TAIWANESE

Kavalan Sherry Cask

Kavalan Classic

INDIAN

Amrut

BRANDY
COGNAC

Remy Martin Louis Xl
Remy Martin X.0
Remy Martin V.S.0.P
Hennessy Richard
Hennessy Paradis
Hennessy X.0
Hennessy V.S.0.P

RUM

Zacapa X.0
Zacapa 23

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva

Gosling Black Seal

7t0lR "E A|AL|X" 0| =LtEt 23

7 (2| A

7pter e

o2
Hil

2|0 OHEL 20[134]
20| OHEL X.0

2|0] OtEl V.S.0.P
S|HIAl 2IXt=
SlIIA] E2fL
SilLAl X.0

SiLIAl V.S.0.P

XpzH X . O
Xzt 23
CIEZ0tE|Z 2|K|2H} YAS A0

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
47| 7142 10%2| MIZ0| ZHE|0] A2H, B9 SAtE = FatE|X| Q4&LICH

50,000

25,000

36,000
28,000

19,000

40,000
20,000

43,000
19,000

26,000
18,000
17,000
16,000

BTL

990,000

490,000

720,000
550,000

370,000

12,000,000
800,000
400,000

15,000,000

3,900,000
850,000
380,000

520,000

330,000



GIN

Portofino (500ml)
Monkey 47 (500ml)
Hendrick’s

Tanqueray No.10
Tanqueray

Hayman's Old Tom Gin
Hayman's Royal Duck

Bombay Sapphire

VODKA

Grey Goose Original / Le Citron
Ciroc

Ketel One

Absolut

AGAVE SPIRIT

Cava De Oro Extra Anejo
Patron Silver

Don Julio Anejo

Don Julio Blanco

1800 Cristalino

1800 Anejo

818 Blanco

Siete Misterios Mezcal

Madre Mezcal

T2ETL

27| 47
=LIPN
El7{20] A &
B34z 0|

§lo|HA EE E T
slo|HA 2 H

ZH0] Atmto[of

agjol A QB|X|Y [ AER

e X >
TP T ]
[40

Hu
m

7O QZ AAEE} OF|=
HEZ &H

= 22| Otz

=222 283

1800 2| AR

1800 OtH|=

818 =33

AlOf|Ef| DJAH[2| A O ZZ

ot=s| Hi=Z

Glass (30ml)

28,000
26,000
15,000
15,000
14,000
14,000
14,000
14,000

15,000
15,000
15,000
14,000

40,000
22,000
20,000
17,000
21,000
20,000
15,000
21,000
15,000

KING'S
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BTL

390,000
370,000
300,000
280,000
230,000
230,000
230,000
230,000

280,000
290,000
270,000
230,000

790,000
430,000
400,000
330,000
410,000
390,000
270,000
410,000
290,000

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
71 742 10%2| MIZ0| ZHE|0] A, B 9| SAtE = S| X| Q4&LICE



KING'S
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WINE CODE

% BY THE GLASS
% CHAMPAGNE
% SPARKLING
% RED
France - Bourgogne
Bordeaux
Rhéne - Provence
Italy
USA
South America - South Africa
Australia - New Zealand
Spain - Moldova
* WHITE
France - Bourgogne - Chablis - Loire
Bordeaux
Rhéne - Alsace - Jura
Italy - Spain - Germany - Austria
USA - South America
South Africa - New Zealand

% ROSE - SWEET

INDEX

001-025

053 -059

100 - 109
200 - 222
300 - 3N
400 - 421
500 - 524
600 - 611
700 -708

800 - 900

187 - 199
298 - 299
394 - 399
496 -/ 893 -
593 - /699

697 - [ 797 -

* HIE[X|= HAHE £ QJELICH (Vintage is subject to change)

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
47| 7142 10%2| MIZ0| ZHE|0] A2H, B9 SAtE = FatE|X| Q4&LICH



By The Glass

RED WINE

Meerlust Red, South Africa
Calera, Pinot Noir, USA

WHITE WINE

Bogle, Chenin Blanc, USA
Pascal Jolivet, Edition Sauvignon Blanc, France

SWEET WINE

Gonzalez-Byass, Solera 1847 Cream Sherry, Spain

Léon Boesch, Gewdlrztraminer VT, France

Vintage

2020

2021

2023

2022

NV

2018

Glass

19,000

27,000

19,000

22,000

19,000

27,000

KING'S
INCNIION

BTL

95,000

135,000

95,000

110,000

95,000

270,000

All price are in Korean Won and inclusive of 10% government tax.
71 742 10%2| MIZ0| ZHE|0] A, B 9| SAtE = S| X| Q4&LICE



